al Infrances



Hon. Dr. Selwyn Carlton Murray Alexander

O.J., J.P., LL.D. (Hon.) U.W.I. May 9, 1916 – May 23, 1989

The death of Mr. Alexander has brought to an end a long and close relationship between himself and Jamaica College.

Involved as he was with a variety of Public and Private Organizations Jamaica College can claim to be amongst those closest to his heart. As Student, Old Boy, President of the Old Boys' Association, Member of the Executive of the Parent Teachers' Association, Member of the Jamaica College Lodge and most of all as Chairman of the Board of Governors, Mr. Alexander, in moral and material terms has done more for Jamaica College than anyone else in its entire history. His like we shall not see again.

For him work was perpetually burning in the fields.

